

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 350, Pages 1-4, Section 135.010, Lines 1-105, by striking said section from
2 the bill; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 135.025, Line 5, by inserting after the word, "credit." the
5 following words, "The rent constituting property taxes accrued on each return shall be totaled. This
6 total, up to seven hundred fifty dollars actually paid, shall be used in determining the property tax
7 credit for each calendar year before 2014. For all calendar years beginning on or after January 1,
8 2014, the maximum amount of the credit shall be reduced each year by one hundred fifty dollars
9 until the credit has been eliminated."; and

10
11 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 7, by deleting the open and closed brackets "[]" around
12 the words, "or rented"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 12, by inserting after the words, "section" the following
15 words, "less any credit redeemed for rent constituting property taxes in that year"; and

16
17 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 135.030, Line 8, by inserting after the word, "dollars" the
18 following words, ". For all calendar years beginning on or after January 1, 2014, the maximum
19 upper limit for the rent constituting property taxes accrued shall be reduced by five thousand five
20 hundred dollars per year until the credit is eliminated"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 12, by inserting after the word, "dollars." the following
23 words, "For all calendar years beginning on or after January 1, 2014, the minimum base for the rent
24 constituting property taxes accrued shall be reduced by two thousand eight hundred sixty dollars per
25 year until the credit is eliminated."; and

26
27 Further amend said bill, page, section, Lines 20-23, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
28 thereof the following words, "not to exceed [\$1,100 in actual property tax or rent equivalent paid up
29 to \$750] the maximum credit amount in subsection 1 of section 135.025"; and

30
31 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
32 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____